

16
MACT 312/20
VINOD Vs. MOHD. NASIR

22.01.2021

Present case is being taken up in terms of Office Order No. Jud./circular/F43/South East/Saket/2020/8411-8480 dated 31.08.2020 and in continuation to this Office Order No. Jud./circular/F43/South East/Saket/2021/1020-1095 dated 15.01.2021 passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, SED, Saket Courts by way of Video Conferencing through CISCO Webex App.

Present : Sh. Rajveer Nanwal, Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Counsel for insurance company.

Tracking report of postal receipt has been filed by counsel for petitioner. However, none has appeared on behalf of R1 and R2.

Counsel for petitioner is directed to supply legible copy of documents, RC and DL to the counsel for insurance company.

List on 13.04.2021.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
22.01.2021