

8

MACT 312/20

VINOD Vs. MOHD. NASIR

**11.10.2021**

**Present case is being taken up through video conferencing hearing in pursuance to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide communication no. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 and in continuation of this office order no. 10171 - 10225/ Judl./ Covid19/ F.14/ SE/ Saket/2021 dated 16.08.2021.**

Present : Sh. Raman Mudgil, Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Counsel for Insurance Company.

Counsel for insurance company submits that number of offending vehicle is not completely mentioned in the FIR and hence, insurance company could not file WS.

Petitioner is directed to provide complete details of offending vehicle on or before the next date.

Disability certificate not yet received.

Let reminder be sent to concerned hospital to expedite the same.

On filing of PF/RC, let notice be issued to R1 and R2 returnable on 11.01.2022. Dasti notice be also given.

**(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)**  
PO-MACT (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi  
**11.10.2021**