

5 MACT 312/20 VINOD Vs. MOHD. NASIR
11.01.2022

Present case is being taken up by way of Video Conferencing through CISCO Webex App in pursuance to the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide communication no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

Present : Sh. Raman Mudgil, Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, counsel for insurance company.

Counsel for insurance company submits that copy of petition provided by the petitioner is not complete and number of offending vehicle is not correctly mentioned in the FIR.

As per order dated, 11.10.2021, petitioner was directed to supply the same to counsel for insurance company.

Petitioner is again directed to supply certified copy of petition along with documents to counsel for insurance company within a week.

Disability certificate noticing 70% permanent disability in relation to below knee amputation received. Copy be supplied to counsel for insurance company and petitioner.

List on 28.03.2022 for further proceedings.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
11.01.2022