

7 MACT 312/20 VINOD Vs. MOHD. NASIR

02.06.2022

Present: Sh. Raman Mudgil, Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Counsel for insurance company.

In view of the order already passed on 28.03.2022, present case is already placed in the category of doubtful claims. As such, present case is adjourned sine die with liberty to revive as the case may be as per the directions from Hon'ble High Court/ Hon'ble Supreme Court.

File be consigned to record room.

A copy of this order be given dasti to all the parties at request.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
02.06.2022 ®