

MACT: 312/20
Vinod v. Mohd. Nasir

24.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ravi Bageshwar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for the respondents.

Respondent no.3/insurance company has been duly served, while process issued to Respondent no.2 Mohd. Yunus returned with report that the respondent has expired. No report qua service of R-1 has been received.

Fresh notice of restoration of the case be issued to Respondent no.1(with dasti service as well as on filing of PF) with directions to petitioner to implead LRs of Respondent no.2. Served respondents are directed to file their WS within thirty days.

Matter now be put up on **10.02.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/24.07.2024

AT 11.15 AM

At this stage, Sh.Pramod Kumar,Ld.counsel for insurance company appeared through VC. He is apprised of the order and date fixed.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/24.07.2024