

Misc.DJ: 312/20
Vinod v. Nasir

26.11.2024

File taken up on an application seeking filing of amended memo and brining on record LRs of deceased/R-2.

Present: Ms. Ravi Bageshwar, Ld. counsel for applicant.

Application perused. File perused.

In view of the submissions, application is allowed subject to filing of death certificate of Respondent no.2.

Notice be issued to LRs of R-2 as mentioned in the application, on filing of PF, returnable on dated fixed i.e. **10.02.2025**.

Notice also be served dasti.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/26.11.2024