

1 MACT 312/20
VINOD Vs. MOHD. NASIR

10.02.2025

Present: Sh. Raman Mudgil, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. counsel for insurance company.
None for other respondents.

Notice issued to R-1 returned with report of refusal while
notice issued to LRs of R-2 has also been refused.

Insurance company is directed to file its WS within thirty
days.

Put up the matter for completion of pleadings/further
proceedings on **27.08.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/10.02.2025