

MACT: 312/20
Vinod v. Mohd. Nasir

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Raman Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
None for other respondents.

No WS has been filed by any of the respondents despite opportunity, as such, **right to file WS stands closed.**

Disability report has been report from Pt. Madan Mohan Malviya hospital noticing disability of 70% in relation to left below the knee amputation. Disability certificate has already been supplied to the applicant. Let one copy be supplied to insurance company.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks to settle the matter.

At At joint request, matter be put up for pre lok adalat hearing on **26.02.2026.**

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/14.01.2026