

16.03.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 4 p.m.

Present: Sh. Pratap Singh along with Sh. Vijay Singh, Ld.
Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

A legal offer has been filed by the insurance
company. Calculations have also been filed by the petitioner.

Both the parties seeks some more time for
settlement.

Matter be put up before Pre-Lok Adalat on
05.05.2026.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.03.2026